UNITED EVANGELICAL CHURCH

2002
Sour Beef Dinner and Fall Fund Raisers

Income

Dine In

Carry Out

Desserts, Dining Hall
Cakes and Candy
Crafts and Raffles
Flea Market
Tips/Donations

Total

Heat Fund Raffle
Ad Booklet

Grand Total Income

Expenses

Food

Containers and Supplies
Work Crew Expenses
Tickets, Postage, Misc.
Total Dinner Expenses

Heat Fund Raffle, Payout
Advertising, Guide, Sun and Banner

Grand Total Expenses

Income over Expenses

4515.00
6720.00
404.00
' 457.00
142.00
141.00
-210.00

12589.00

2998.00
1333.00

6179.00
660.00
285.00

_137.00

7261.00

600.00
371.00

16920.00

8232.00

8688.00



UNITED EVANGELICAL CHURCH

Sour Beef Dinner and Fall Fund Raisers

Income

Dine In

Carry Out
Desserts”

Cakes and Candy
Crafts and Raffles
Flea Market
Tips/Donations

Total

Heat Fund Raffle
Ad Booklet

Grand Total Income -

Expenses

Food

~ Containers and Supplies
Work Crew Expenses
Miscellaneous

Total Dinner Expenses

Heat Fund Raffle, Permit and Payout
Advertising, Guide and Times

Grand Total Expenses

Income over Expenses
Donation = Frank Tribull

Total Revenue to Church

7150.00
8660.00
356.00
726.00
257.00
128.00
176.00

17453.00

3114.00
1210.00

5339.00
858.00
135.00
201.00

6533.00

610.00
200.00

1535.00

21777.00

7343.00

14434.00

1535.00

15969.00

RO/



UNITED EVANGELICAL CHURCH
Octoberfest Events 2009

INCOME
Octoberfest Raffle 1000.00
Breakfast 280.00
Spaghetti Luncheon 438.00
Silent Auction 264.00
Octoberfest 7193.00
Total Income 9175.00
EXPENSES
Permits 148.00
Paper Goods & Supplies 294.00
Food Products 1256.45
Soft Drinks & Deserts 111.70
Stage Rental 327.50
Banners 229.98
German Band 1300.00
Face Painters 150.00
Wine & Beer 629.00
Total Expenses 4504.88
TOTAL
All Income 9175.00
All Expenses 4504.88

GAIN FOR CHURCH 4670.12
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