

**UNITED EVANGELICAL CHURCH**  
**2002**  
**Sour Beef Dinner and Fall Fund Raisers**

**Income**

Dine In	4515.00	
Carry Out	6720.00	
Desserts, Dining Hall	404.00	
Cakes and Candy	457.00	
Crafts and Raffles	142.00	
Flea Market	141.00	
Tips/Donations	<u>210.00</u>	
<b>Total</b>	<b>12589.00</b>	
Heat Fund Raffle	2998.00	
Ad Booklet	1333.00	
<b>Grand Total Income</b>		<b>16920.00</b>

**Expenses**

Food	6179.00	
Containers and Supplies	660.00	
Work Crew Expenses	285.00	
Tickets, Postage, Misc.	<u>137.00</u>	
<b>Total Dinner Expenses</b>	<b>7261.00</b>	
Heat Fund Raffle, Payout	600.00	
Advertising, Guide, Sun and Banner	371.00	
<b>Grand Total Expenses</b>		<b>8232.00</b>
<b>Income over Expenses</b>		<b>8688.00</b>

## UNITED EVANGELICAL CHURCH

### Sour Beef Dinner and Fall Fund Raisers

#### Income

Dine In	7150.00	
Carry Out	8660.00	
Desserts	356.00	
Cakes and Candy	726.00	
Crafts and Raffles	257.00	
Flea Market	128.00	
Tips/Donations	<u>176.00</u>	
<b>Total</b>	<b>17453.00</b>	
Heat Fund Raffle	3114.00	
Ad Booklet	1210.00	
<b>Grand Total Income</b>		<b>21777.00</b>

#### Expenses

Food	5339.00	
Containers and Supplies	858.00	
Work Crew Expenses	135.00	
Miscellaneous	<u>201.00</u>	
<b>Total Dinner Expenses</b>	<b>6533.00</b>	
Heat Fund Raffle, Permit and Payout	610.00	
Advertising, Guide and Times	200.00	
<b>Grand Total Expenses</b>		<b>7343.00</b>
Income over Expenses		<b>14434.00</b>
Donation - Frank Tribull	1535.00	<u>1535.00</u>
<b>Total Revenue to Church</b>		<b>15969.00</b>

# UNITED EVANGELICAL CHURCH

## Octoberfest Events 2009

### INCOME

Octoberfest Raffle	1000.00
Breakfast	280.00
Spaghetti Luncheon	438.00
Silent Auction	264.00
Octoberfest	<u>7193.00</u>

Total Income 9175.00

### EXPENSES

Permits	148.00
Paper Goods & Supplies	294.00
Food Products	1256.45
Soft Drinks & Deserts	111.70
Stage Rental	327.50
Banners	229.98
German Band	1300.00
Face Painters	150.00
Wine & Beer	<u>629.00</u>

Total Expenses 4504.88

### TOTAL

All Income 9175.00

All Expenses 4504.88

GAIN FOR CHURCH 4670.12